Profile Body
Mounting Screw
Technical Data
Especially for applications with long and soft
deceleration: The radial tube dampers TR-L
from the ACE TUBUS-Series are maintenance-
free, ready-to-install elements made of
co-polyester elastomer.

mm
B
mm
C
mm
D
mm
E
mm
LM
mm
M Weight
kg
TR29-17L 7.2 10.9 17 25 80 29 38 40 5 M5 0.044
TR43-25L 14.0 32.7 25 37 80 43 58 40 5 M5 0.072
TR63-43L 21.9 32.0 43 55 80 63 87 40 5 M5 0.106
TR66-40L-1 102.0 143.0 40 59 152 66 87 102 8 M8 0.284
TR66-40L-2 204.0 286.0 40 59 305 66 87 254 8 M8 0.580
TR66-40L-3 306.0 428.0 40 59 457 66 87 406 8 M8 0.830
TR66-40L-4 408.0 571.0 40 59 610 66 87 559 8 M8 1.130
TR66-40L-5 510.0 714.0 40 59 762 66 87 711 8 M8 1.330
TR76-45L-1 145.0 203.0 45 68 152 76 100 102 8 M8 0.380
TR76-45L-2 290.0 406.0 45 68 305 76 100 254 8 M8 0.696
TR76-45L-3 435.0 609.0 45 68 457 76 100 406 8 M8 1.130
TR76-45L-4 580.0 812.0 45 68 610 76 100 559 8 M8 1.430
TR76-45L-5 725.0 1,015.0 45 68 762 76 100 711 8 M8 1.780
TR83-48L-1 180.0 252.0 48 73 152 83 106 102 8 M8 0.480
TR83-48L-2 360.0 504.0 48 73 305 83 106 254 8 M8 0.930
TR83-48L-3 540.0 756.0 48 73 457 83 106 406 8 M8 1.380
TR83-48L-4 720.0 1,008.0 48 73 610 83 106 559 8 M8 1.810
TR83-48L-5 900.0 1,260.0 48 73 762 83 106 711 8 M8 2.260
TR99-60L-1 270.0 378.0 60 88 152 99 130 102 8 M8 0.790
TR99-60L-2 540.0 756.0 60 88 305 99 130 254 8 M8 1.290
TR99-60L-3 810.0 1,134.0 60 88 457 99 130 406 8 M8 1.940
TR99-60L-4 1,080.0 1,512.0 60 88 610 99 130 559 8 M8 2.660
TR99-60L-5 1,350.0 1,890.0 60 88 762 99 130 711 8 M8 3.100
TR99-60L-6 1,620.0 2,268.0 60 88 914 99 130 864 8 M8 3.700
TR99-60L-7 1,890.0 2,646.0 60 88 1,067 99 130 1,016 8 M8 4.300
TR143-86L-1 600.0 840.0 86 127 152 143 191 76 22 M16 1.440
TR143-86L-2 1,200.0 1,680.0 86 127 305 143 191 203 22 M16 2.900
TR143-86L-3 1,800.0 2,520.0 86 127 457 143 191 355 22 M16 3.880
TR143-86L-4 2,400.0 3,360.0 86 127 610 143 191 508 22 M16 5.420
TR143-86L-5 3,000.0 4,200.0 86 127 762 143 191 660 22 M16 6.590
TR143-86L-6 3,600.0 5,040.0 86 127 914 143 191 812 22 M16 7.890
TR143-86L-7 4,200.0 5,880.0 86 127 1,067 143 191 965 22 M16 9.190
TR188-108L-1 1,100.0 1,540.0 108 165 152 188 245 76 26 M16 2.340
TR188-108L-2 2,200.0 3,080.0 108 165 305 188 245 203 26 M16 4.640
TR188-108L-3 3,300.0 4,620.0 108 165 457 188 245 355 26 M16 6.890
TR188-108L-4 4,400.0 6,160.0 108 165 610 188 245 508 26 M16 9.190
TR188-108L-5 5,500.0 7,700.0 108 165 762 188 245 660 26 M16 11.390
TR188-108L-6 6,600.0 9,240.0 108 165 914 188 245 812 26 M16 13.640
TR188-108L-7 7,700.0 10,780.0 108 165 1,067 188 245 965 26 M16 15.940
1 Max. energy capacity per cycle for continous use.
(middle hole only TR-L-5/6/7)
E
B